

RPL/CORP/SE
November 11, 2023

The Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 517500

The Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: ROTO

Dear Sirs,

Sub: **Published financial results**

In compliance of Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit copies of the published extract of consolidated un-audited financial results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 along with key numbers of Standalone Financial Results.

The same have been published on Saturday, November 11, 2023 in the Delhi and Mumbai edition of The Economic Times (English) and in the Delhi and NCR edition of Navbharat Times (Hindi).

This is for your kind information and records please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For **ROTO PUMPS LTD.**

ASHWANI K. VERMA
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: A/a

ROTO PUMPS LTD.

Regd. Off. & Global Headquarters: 13, Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh, India
T: +91 120 2567902-5 **F:** +91 120 2567911 **✉:** contact@rotopumps.com
CIN - L28991UP1975PLC004152 **🌐:** www.rotopumps.com



Companies: Pursuit of Profit

The Economic Times, New Delhi / Gurgaon, Saturday, 11 November 2023

ED Attaches Properties Worth ₹25 cr of Hero's Pawan Munjal

ED case is based on a complaint filed by DRI against Munjal and others for taking foreign exchange out of India illegally

Our Bureau

Mumbai | Delhi: The Enforcement Directorate (ED) Friday said it has provisionally attached immovable assets worth ₹24.93 crore linked to Pawan Kant Munjal, CMD and chairman of Hero MotoCorp Ltd, in a money laundering case. The attached assets include three immovable properties in Delhi. Earlier in August, the ED had conducted search operations on premises linked to Munjal and related entities and seized valuables worth ₹25 crore along with digital evidence. With the latest attachments the total value of seizure and attachment stands at about ₹90 crore.

The case is based on the predicate case registered by the Directorate of Revenue Intelligence (DRI) against Munjal and his alleged aides for illegally taking foreign exchange out of India. In its prosecution, DRI alleged that forex equivalent to ₹54 crore was illegally taken out of India.

Earlier on November 4, the Delhi High Court stayed proceedings against Munjal in the DRI case, pending before the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Pratima House Court, till the next date of hearing on Feb 23. The company or Munjal weren't immediately available for comment.

According to the ED, the probe revealed that Munjal got forex in the name of other persons and thereafter utilised it for his personal expenditure abroad.

The foreign exchange was drawn from authorised dealers by an event management company in the name of various employees and handed to Pawan Kant Munjal's relationship manager. The relationship manager carried the forex in cash/card secretly for the personal business trips. The modus was adopted to override the limits of \$2,500 per annum per person under the Liberalised Remittance Scheme, the ED said in its statement on Friday.

In his plea before the Delhi HC, Munjal had sought quashing of the complaint, which is now pending before the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate. Further, Munjal asked the High Court to set aside the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate's order summoning



Pawan Kant Munjal, CMD & chairman, Hero MotoCorp. The High court issued notice to the directorate and granted Munjal interim protection of staying the proceedings before the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate till the next date of hearing.

Justice Anand Kumar said that the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate's order was passed in a mechanical manner giving any reasons and without appreciating the fact that the revenue intelligence body concealed a judgment passed by the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, where the petitioner was exonerated on the same set of facts which form part of the present complaint.

In March last year the Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CESTAT) ruled in the favour of Munjal. "Hero MotoCorp had arranged Salt Experiences & Management Pvt Ltd MPL (SEMPL) as the service provider for event management outside India and it was the responsibility of SEMPL to acquire foreign exchange which was acquired by SEMPL, and handed over to Amit Bhal for discharge of the contractual obligation of organising and arranging meetings," said the tribunal ruling. "The Commissioner (Appeals) has merely on conjectures and surmises assumed the liability of the appellant in relation to the export of foreign currency."

Other than the ED, IT and ministry of corporate affairs (MCA) is also probing the books of Hero MotoCorp. Earlier this year the MCA ordered an investigation against Hero MotoCorp over alleged breaches of corporate governance norms, official sources aware of the probe told ET. The probe initiated under "public interest" will investigate the true ownership of certain linked companies. Other than Hero MotoCorp, the MCA will also investigate the affairs of SEMPL, which it suspects to be a "linked entity" of Hero MotoCorp sources added.

Record SUV Sales Drive M&M Standalone Net Up 67% in Q2

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Net profit at Mahindra and Mahindra (standalone) rose at a brisk pace in the September quarter as record quarterly sales of SUVs and lower commodity prices offset a decline in tractor sales.

Profit at the maker of Scorpio and XUV700 models rose 67% to Rs 3,452 crore from Rs 2,068 crore a year earlier, beating Street estimates. Revenue dur-

ring the quarter rose 17% to Rs 25,773 crore from Rs 22,105 crore.

"The auto business is doing very well in terms of volumes, market share and demand, and the farm business has also performed well despite tough market conditions and gained 150 basis points share," Anish Shah, managing director and CEO, Mahindra Group, told reporters after the earnings.

During the quarter, Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services (MMSFL) improved its asset quality

while Mahindra Last Mobility and Mahindra Logistics, among others, are on track, he said.

Dragged down by Tech Mahindra and MMSFL, consolidated net profit at the Mumbai-based company declined 15% year-on-year to Rs 2,348 crore in the September quarter. Consolidated revenue during the quarter rose 15% to Rs 34,586 crore.

Profits at the standalones unit surged even as tractor sales during the quarter fell 4% YoY to 88,101 units. The tractor

market leader has downgraded volume growth projections for the industry to flat from low single-digit earlier. M&M's SUV sales, which drove overall operational performance during the three-month period, climbed to a record 212,000 units, up 18% YoY. According to the company it had 286,000 customer orders for its SUVs as of November with cancellations at around 8%. Robust unit volumes lifted EBIT (profit before interest and tax) margins to 7.9%, surpassing the 7.5% mark in FY23.

D. P. ABHUSHAN LIMITED

CIN: L74999MP2017PLC043234

Regd. Office: 138 Chandani Chowk, Ratlam 457 001, Madhya Pradesh, India

Corp. Office: 19, Chandani Chowk, Ratlam 457 001, Madhya Pradesh, India

Phone: +91-7412-490966, 408900; E-mail: cs@dpjewellers.com; Website: www.dpjewellers.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	STANDALONE		
	Quarter ended on 30/09/2023	Quarter ended on 30/09/2022	Financial Year ended on 31/03/2023
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	54627.94	48542.40	197535.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	1774.25	1111.10	6064.78
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	1774.25	1111.10	6064.78
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	1332.87	835.56	4531.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1324.08	826.89	4523.84
Equity Share Capital	2225.49	2225.49	2225.49
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	15881.91
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic: (not annualized for the quarter ended)	5.95	3.72	20.33
Diluted: (not annualized for the quarter ended)	5.95	3.72	20.33

The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Website of NSE at www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.dpjewellers.com.

For, D. P. Abhushan Limited
-sd-
Anil Kataria (Whole Time Director)
DIN-00092730

Date: 9th November, 2023
Place: Ratlam

Eicher Motors Q2 Net Profit Up 55% yoy to ₹1,016 crore

Our Bureau


New Delhi: Eicher Motors posted a record net profit for the first second quarter, buoyed by higher sales of motorcycles and commercial vehicles.

Profit in the three months ended September 30 surged 55% to


₹1,016 crore from ₹657 crore a year earlier. Revenue from operations grew 17% to ₹4,115 crore from ₹3,519 crore.

Ebitda (earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation) improved 32% to ₹1,067 crore from ₹822 crore during the period under review. Royal Enfield sold 229,496 mo-

torcycles during the quarter, an increase of 33% from the 203,431 motorcycles sold in the year's earlier period. "At the halfway mark for the financial year, we have registered remarkable performance both at Royal Enfield and VE Commercial Vehicles," said Siddhartha Lal, managing director, Eicher Motors.



Financing Partner for Sustainable Development Housing and Urban Infrastructure



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in crore)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,884.80	1,738.61	3,706.41	3,487.88	1,864.80	1,738.61
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	606.42	532.00	1,204.23	1,084.78	2,289.41	606.38
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	606.42	532.00	1,204.23	1,084.78	2,289.41	606.38
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	451.69	396.35	897.39	808.11	1,701.02	451.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	447.03	392.43	899.74	816.19	1,726.36	446.99
Paid up Equity Share Capital (₹ - ₹ 10/- each)	2,001.90	2,001.90	2,001.90	2,001.90	2,001.90	2,001.90
Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	13,443.35	N.A.	N.A.
Securities Premium Account	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	1.26	N.A.	N.A.
Net Worth	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	15,446.25	N.A.	N.A.
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt*	-	-	-	62,947.90	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	3.84	N.A.	N.A.
Earning Per Share (₹ - ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualized)						
i) Basic	2.26	1.98	4.48	4.04	8.50	2.26
ii) Diluted	2.26	1.98	4.48	4.04	8.50	2.26
Debt to Equity Ratio** (as at year end)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	2,896.95	N.A.	N.A.




* Outstanding Debt excluding Int. As Adjustments ** Debt to Equity Ratio as on 31st March 2023 respectively.

NOTES:


- The above financial results of the company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th November, 2023. These financial results have also been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com/corporate), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com/corporate) and the same is also available on the company's website (www.hudco.org.in).
- The other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com/corporate), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com/corporate) and the same is also available on the company's website (www.hudco.org.in).
- There is no change in the accounting policy during the quarter/half year, hence there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant


For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sanjay Kulkarni
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10th November, 2023

Housing & Urban Development Corporation Ltd. (HUDCO)
(A Govt. of India Undertaking) | CIN: L24990DL1976GOB02876 | GSTIN: 07AAAC083241ZP
REGISTERED OFFICE: HUDCO BHAWAN, CORE 7A, INDIA HABITAT CENTRE, LODHI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110003

www.hudco.org.in | Follow us on: 



WE COMPETE WITH OUR OWN PUMP

Roto Pumps Ltd.


Regd. Off.: 'Roto House', Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
CIN : L28991UP1975PLC004152, Website: www.rotopumps.com
Tel.: 0120-2567902-05, Fax: 0120-2567911, Email : investors@rotopumps.com

Extract of consolidated un-audited financial results for the second quarter and the half-year ended 30th September, 2023

Amount ₹ in Lakhs


Particulars	Quarter ended		Half-year period ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	
Revenue from operations	8,144.77	5,448.64	5,614.58	13,593.14	9,660.74
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before & after extraordinary items)	1,734.72	1,009.00	977.34	2,743.72	1,761.58
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	1,278.43	753.20	718.87	2,032.63	1,284.49
Total comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after tax	1,231.13	725.14	695.84	1,956.27	1,263.85
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share)	628.15	314.08	314.08	628.15	314.08
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	15,881.63
Earnings per share - Basic and diluted (not annualized) in ₹	4.07	2.40	2.28	6.47	4.09
Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results					
Revenue from operations	7,021.98	4,589.98	4,691.24	11,611.96	8,265.43
Profit before tax	1,628.04	892.34	880.47	2,520.38	1,655.59
Profit after tax	1,217.18	657.65	656.15	1,874.83	1,222.89

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites-www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company website - www.rotopumps.com.



Place: Delhi
Date: 10.11.2023

By Order of the Board
For Roto Pumps Ltd.



Harish Chandra Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00334405

M&M Q2 Net Soars 67% on Record SUV Sales, Lower Costs

Our Bureau
Mumbai: Net profit at Mahindra and Mahindra (standalone) rose at a brisk pace in the September quarter over the year ago period led by record quarterly sales of SUVs and lower commodity prices offsetting the decline in the tractor volumes. Profit after tax at the maker of Scorpio and XUV700 models rose 67% to ₹1,432 crore over ₹2,088 crore in the same period last year beating the estimates. Revenue during the quarter also increased 17% to ₹25,773 crore from ₹22,105 crore in the year-ago period.
 "The auto business is doing very well in terms of volumes, market share and demand and the farm business has shown resilience despite tough market conditions and gained 150 basis points share," Anish

₹25,773 CR
REVENUE IN THE QUARTER, UP 17%

Shah, managing director and CEO, Mahindra Group told reporters after the earnings. Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services (MMFSL) has improved its asset quality while the Growth Gems that include Mahindra Last Mobility

Mahindra Logistics, among others, are on track, he said. Dragged down by Tech Mahindra and MMFSL consolidated net profit at the Mumbai headquarter firm declined year-on-year to 15% to ₹2,348 crore. Consolidated revenue during the quarter rose 15% to ₹34,826 crore. The profits at the standalone entity surged even as the tractor volumes during the quarter dropped 4%

YoY to 39.100 units. The tractor market leader has downgraded volumes growth projections for the industry to flat from low single digit, earlier. The company's SUV volumes which drove the overall operational performance during the three month period rose to a record 2.22LX, up 18%. YoY. Its open bookings as on 1st November stood at 2.86.000 units with cancellations being around 8%.

Eicher Motors Profit Up 55%

Our Bureau
New Delhi: Eicher Motors' posted net profit for the fiscal second-quarter buoyed by higher sales of motorcycles and commercial vehicles. Profit in the three months surged 55% to ₹1,016 crore from ₹657 crore a year earlier. Revenue from operations grew 17% to ₹1,115 crore from ₹3,519 crore. Ebitda (Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation) improved 32% to ₹1,067 crore from ₹822 crore during the period under review. Royal Enfield sold 2.29,486 motorcycles during the quarter, an increase of 17% from the 2,00,631 motorcycles sold in the year-earlier period. "At the halfway mark for the financial year, we have registered remarkable performance both at Royal Enfield and VE Commercial Vehicles," said Siddhartha Lal, managing director, Eicher Motors.

I&B Min Proposes to Bring OTT, Digital News Under New Legislation

Releases draft bill which will replace the CTN Act, 1995

Javed Farooqui
 @timesgoup.com
Mumbai: The Information and broadcasting ministry has solicited public comments on the Broadcasting Services (Regulation) Bill, 2023, which, once enacted, will replace the three-decade-old Cable Television Networks (Regulation) Act of 1995 (CTN Act). The bill, which is divided into six chapters, 40 sections and three schedules, aims to expedite regulatory processes, broaden its scope to include over-the-top (OTT) and digital news platforms, and incorporate modern definitions and provisions for emerging technologies. While the CTN Act of 1995 applies to TV broadcasters and cable TV operators such as multi-system operators and local cable operators, the proposed law will include content platforms such as TV channels, FM radio and OTT, as well as distributors such as cable TV, direct-to-home (DTH), headend in the home (HITS) and Internet Protocol Television (IPTV). According to the draft bill, OTT broadcasting services will not include a social media intermediary or a user of such an intermediary, as specified in provisions under the Information Technology Act of 2000. The draft bill also states that Harish Prasad Bharrati and Sansad TV, the central and state governments, local governing bodies, public authorities and political parties are not



FUTURELOOKING
The bill aims to expedite regulatory processes, broaden scope to cover new and emerging tech

and Andhra Pradesh State Film Commission. The ministry said the idea behind introducing the draft is to replace the current fragmented regulatory framework with a comprehensive law and to consolidate numerous broadcasting services under a single legislative framework. The ministry has asked stakeholders and the general public to provide feedback on the proposed legislation within 30 days. The ministry intends to establish self-regulation through content evaluation committees and a broadcast advisory council. It also aims to provide and advertise codes for various broadcasting network providers, as well as accessibility measures for people with disabilities and statutory penalties. Monetary penalties and fines are proportional to an entity's financial capacity, taking investment and turnover into account. The bill also includes provisions for infrastructure sharing among broadcasting network operators and the carriage of platform services. Besides, it streamlines the Right of Way section to manage relocation and alterations more rapidly and introduces a structured dispute resolution procedure.

D. P. ABHUSHAN LIMITED

CIN: L74999MP2017PLC043234
 Regd. Office: 138 Chandani Chowk, Ratlam 457 001, Madhya Pradesh, India
 Corp. Office: 19, Chandani Chowk, Ratlam 457 001, Madhya Pradesh, India
 Phone: +91-7412-490966, 408900; E-mail: cs@dpjewellers.com; Website: www.dpjewellers.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	STANDALONE		
	Quarter ended on 30/09/2023 Un-Audited	Quarter ended on 30/09/2022 Un-Audited	Financial Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited
Total Income from Operations	54627.94	48542.40	197355.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	1774.25	1111.10	6064.78
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	1774.25	1111.10	6064.78
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	1332.87	835.56	4531.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1324.08	826.89	4523.84
Equity Share Capital	2225.49	2225.49	2225.49
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	15881.91
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	5.95	3.72	20.33
Basic: (not annualized for the quarter ended)	5.95	3.72	20.33
Diluted: (not annualized for the quarter ended)	5.95	3.72	20.33

The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Website of NSE at www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.dpjewellers.com.

For, D. P. Abhushan Limited
 -sd-
Anil Kataria (Whole Time Director)
 DIN-00092730

Sundaram-Clayton Limited

(Formerly known as Sundaram-Clayton DCD Limited)
 Regd office: 'Chattanya', No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 006.
 Tel: 044-2833 2115 Website: www.sundaram-clayton.com Email: corpsec@sundaramclayton.com
 CIN: U51100TN2017PLC118316

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

S. No	Particulars	(Rs. In Crores)	
		Standalone	Consolidated
		(Unaudited) Period ended 30.09.2023	(Unaudited) Period ended 30.09.2023
1	Total Income	302.01	299.05
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional Items)	30.51	(5.55)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	30.40	(5.66)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional Items)	26.18	(9.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	25.28	(10.78)
6	Equity share Capital (Face value of Rs.5/- each)	10.12	10.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	758.54	706.96
8	Security Premium Account	-	-
9	Networth	769.56	717.98
10	Outstanding Debt	789.10	1,210.04
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.87	0.87
12	Debt Equity Ratio (including exceptional item)	1.02	1.67
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5/- each) (not annualised) (In Rs.)	12.94	(4.89)
	(i) Basic	12.94	(4.89)
	(ii) Diluted	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.73	1.04
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	9.23	2.39
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.83	0.76
18	Current ratio (Times)	-	-
19	Long term debt to working capital (Times)	-	-
20	Bad debts to Accounts Receivable (Times)	-	-
21	Current Liability Ratio (Times)	0.68	0.57
22	Total debts to total assets ratio (Times)	0.38	0.49
23	Debtors Turnover ratio (Times)	7.79	8.76
24	Inventory Turnover ratio (Times)	4.33	3.72
25	Operating Margin (%)	15.60	7.95
26	Net Profit Margin (%)	8.71	(3.26)

Notes:
 1. In accordance with the Composite Scheme of Arrangement approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench by an order dated March 6, 2023, the manufacturing business, along with its related assets and liabilities at the values appearing in the books of accounts of TVS Holdings Limited on the close of business hours as on August 10, 2023, was demerged, transferred and vested into the Company with effect from August 11, 2023.
 2. The above Financial Results represent the activities of the Company from the effective date (11th August 2023) of demerger and vesting of the manufacturing business. In the previous year and prior to the Demerger and Vesting of the manufacturing business the Company had no business activity and accordingly, there are no results for the corresponding quarter and half year for the previous period and hence the same has not been disclosed. The consolidated revenue from operations is net of inter company transfer.
 3. The record date, for determining the eligibility of the equity shareholders of TVS Holdings Limited, 24th August 2023 for allotting shares of the Company (Sundaram-Clayton Limited) in the ratio of 1 (One) fully paid up new equity share of Rs.5/- each of the Company for every 1 (One) equity share of Rs.5/- each of TVS Holdings Limited was fixed. Accordingly, the Company had allotted 2,02,32,104 equity shares to the eligible equity shareholders of TVS Holdings Limited.
 4. Similarly, the eligible preference shareholders of the TVS Holdings Limited, were allotted preference shares of the Company (Sundaram-Clayton Limited) in the ratio of 1 (One) fully paid up new preference share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company for every 1,000 (One Thousand) preference shares of Rs. 10/- each of TVS Holdings Limited was fixed. Accordingly, the Company had allotted 8,73,032 preference shares to the eligible preference shareholders of TVS Holdings Limited.
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.sundaram-clayton.com.
 6. The Company has prepared these standalone and consolidated financial results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For Sundaram-Clayton Limited
 Dr. Lakshmi Venu
 Managing Director
 Date: 10th November 2023

WE COMPETE WITH ONLY ONE PUMP

Roto Pumps Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 'Roto House', Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN : L28991UP1975PLC004152, Website: www.rotopumps.com
 Tel.: 0120-2567902-05, Fax: 0120-2567911, Email : investors@rotopumps.com

Extract of consolidated un-audited financial results for the second quarter and the half-year ended 30th September, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half-year period ended		Year ended	
	30-09-2023 Un-audited	30-06-2023 Un-audited	30-09-2022 Un-audited	30-09-2022 Un-audited		
Revenue from operations	8,144.77	5,448.64	5,614.59	15,993.14	9,660.74	22,578.11
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before and after extraordinary items)	1,734.72	1,009.00	977.34	2,743.72	1,761.58	4,548.02
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	1,278.43	753.20	718.87	2,032.63	1,284.49	3,311.45
Total comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the period after tax	1,231.13	725.14	695.64	1,986.27	1,263.85	3,229.15
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 per share)	628.15	314.08	314.08	628.15	314.08	314.08
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	15,881.63
Earnings per share - Basic and diluted (not annualized) in ₹	4.07	2.40	2.29	6.47	4.09	10.55
Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results						
Revenue from operations	7,021.98	4,589.88	4,691.24	11,611.96	8,265.43	19,065.60
Profit before tax	1,628.04	892.34	880.47	2,520.38	1,655.59	4,107.98
Profit after tax	1,217.18	657.65	656.15	1,874.83	1,222.89	3,027.69

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website-www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company website - www.rotopumps.com.

By Order of the Board
 For Roto Pumps Ltd.

Place: Delhi
 Date: 10.11.2023

Harish Chandra Gupta
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00334405

पूर्ण हुआ काम, आ रहे हैं राम

आप सभी को

दीवाली, गोवर्धन

भैया दूज और छठ पर्व

॥ की हार्दिक शुभकामनाएं ॥

जनरल (डॉ.) विजय कुमार सिंह (रि.) केंद्रीय सड़क परिवहन राजमार्ग एवं नामाकरण विभाग, नई दिल्ली, सांसद गाजियाबाद

Roto pumps
since 1968

Roto Pumps Ltd.
Regd. Off.: 'Roto House', Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
CIN : L28991UP1975PLC004152, Website: www.rotopumps.com
Tel.: 0120-2567902-05, Fax: 0120-2567911, Email : investors@rotopumps.com

Extract of consolidated un-audited financial results for the second quarter and the half-year ended 30th September, 2023

Particulars	Amount ₹ in Lakhs					
	Quarter ended		Half-year period ended		Year ended	
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
Revenue from operations	8,144.77	5,448.64	5,614.59	13,593.14	9,660.74	22,578.11
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before & after extraordinary items)	1,734.72	1,009.00	977.34	2,743.72	1,761.58	4,548.02
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	1,278.43	753.20	718.87	2,032.63	1,284.49	3,311.45
Total comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after tax	1,231.13	725.14	695.84	1,956.27	1,263.85	3,228.15
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share)	628.15	314.08	314.08	628.15	314.08	314.08
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						15,881.63
Earnings per share - Basic and diluted (not annualized) in ₹	4.07	2.40	2.29	6.47	4.09	10.55
Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results						
Revenue from operations	7,021.98	4,589.88	4,691.24	11,611.96	8,265.43	19,065.60
Profit before tax	1,628.04	892.34	880.47	2,520.38	1,655.59	4,107.98
Profit after tax	1,217.18	657.65	656.15	1,874.83	1,222.89	3,027.69

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites- www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company website - www.rotopumps.com

By Order of the Board For Roto Pumps Ltd.
Harish Chandra Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00334405

Place: Delhi
Date: 10.11.2023

SAMSUNG

FAB GRAB FEST

Sale live now
Grab your Samsung favs with exciting festive offers

- Up to 27.5% instant cashback*
- Up to ₹ 21000 special benefits**
- IFICO-TIKOO Free* product insurance

QLED TV	BESPOKE Family Hub FDR	AI EcoBubble™ Front Load Washing Machine	Wi-Fi Masala & Sun Dry™	WindFree™ Split AC
98Q8C	RF87A9770SG/TL	WW90T4040CXITL	MC32B7382GC/TL	AR18CY3AQWK
MRP ₹ 1199900 ₹ 874990 (1 unit)	MRP ₹ 380000 ₹ 356000 (1 unit)	MRP ₹ 56900 ₹ 39140 (1 unit)	MRP ₹ 39990 ₹ 29950 (1 unit)	MRP ₹ 62990 ₹ 51790 (1 unit)
Get*** Galaxy S23 Ultra worth ₹ 124999	Get*** Galaxy S23 worth ₹ 74999	Easy EMI starting ₹ 1490***	Get*** Borosil kit (1 unit)	Easy EMI***
3 years warranty* on Panel Tile	20 years warranty** on Digital Inverter Compressor	20 years warranty** on Digital Inverter Motor	10 years warranty on Ceramic Enamel Cavity	5 years warranty* on PCB Controller
up to 22.5% cashback*	up to 12.5% cashback*	up to 22.5% cashback*	up to 22.5% cashback*	up to 7.5% cashback*

Follow us on: Samsung India | Samsung India | Samsung India | Samsung India | Samsung India

Please dispose of e-waste and plastic waste responsibly. Customers can WhatsApp on 800 576784 for information on e-waste/plastic waste pick up.

SAMSUNG SmartPlaza | GANPATI PLAZA

Add:- 345, Sec-4, Vaishali, Ghaziabad | Ph: 01204272479, 9654658565, 9266687722